
2025 Certified Feldenkrais Practitioners – Alphabetical by Last Name 

First_Name Last_Name Email_Address Home_Location Home_Country 

Victoria Ahrensdorf victoria@feldenkraisnoho.com Massachusetts United States 

Eilat Almagor eilatalmagor@gmail.com Jerusalem Israel 

Dori Andre dorirandre@gmail.com Washington United States 

Eileen Bach-y-Rita ebyr@msn.com California United States 

Anat Baniel staff@anatbanielmethod.com California United States 

Peggy Berger peggybrgr@aol.com Ohio United States 

Donna Bervinchak donna_bervinchak@yahoo.com Pennsylvania United States 

Cathi Billue Siebert jcbillue@gmail.com Alabama United States 

Liza Brickey MA florademayo123@gmail.com California United States 

LeAnn Brightwell brightandwell@gmail.com New Mexico United States 

Kaya Brown kaya@kinesiosense.net California United States 

Vicky Brown-Ravano vickybrownravano@gmail.com California United States 

Christina Buxton 
 

California United States 

Rashida Cassubhai yrcassubhai@yahoo.com New Jersey United States 

Celina Cavalcanti Bennett celina@feldenkraisinsantafe.com Florida United States 

Charlotte Chavez centered@flexibilityrocks.com California United States 

Olivia Cheever ocheever@comcast.net Massachusetts United States 

Simona Cipriani cipriani.pilates@gmail.com Connecticut United States 

Janis Barbara Cooke 
 

New York United States 

Carol Corbus troischevres@msn.com Washington United States 

Linda Craig linda@pathwayspt.net Washington United States 

Kathleen Cusick kcusick20@gmail.com North Carolina United States 

Mara Della Pergola mara.dellapergola@fastwebnet.it Milano Italy 

Josef DellaGrotte dellagrotteci@icloud.com Florida United States 
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Linda Evans Delman lindadelman@icloud.com Massachusetts United States 

Angel Di Benedetto adiben@me.com California United States 

David DiDomenico davedidomenico@yahoo.com Colorado United States 

Dianna Dryden canalana@live.com Washington United States 

Bonnie Dundee bondundee@gmail.com California United States 

Allison Falls furikds@aol.com Texas United States 

Edward Feldman edward.feldman8@verizon.net New Jersey United States 

Larraine Feldman larraine1@mac.com Massachusetts United States 

Beth Ellen Fishman bethfish1@comcast.net Massachusetts United States 

Marian Goldberg kolos74000@mypacks.net Virginia United States 

Beate Gottwald-Trummer info@gottwald-eidos.de München Germany 

Chris Griffin cmgriffin118@gmail.com New York United States 

R. Craig Hamilton rcraighamilton@earthlink.net Indiana United States 

Marilyn Hardy marilynhardy@cybermesa.com Maine United States 

Marion Harris marion@feldenkraiscentre.com Ontario Canada 

Beth Hartman hartman.elizabethann@gmail.com Minnesota United States 

Terry Hemlock tsochemlock@hotmail.com Pennsylvania United States 

Oliver Henzler oliver.p.henzler@gmail.com New York United States 

Jennifer Herzog jherzog@telus.net Alberta Canada 

Alexandra Hughes alexandra.learningsolutions@gmail.com Ontario Canada 

Ruth Hurst fsecretary@comcast.net Oregon United States 

Osa Jackson Schulte osaSchulte7@gmail.com Indiana United States 

Evelyn Jacobs evandal2@gmail.com Pennsylvania United States 

Yvan Joly yvan@yvanjoly.com Quebec Canada 

Judith Jones 
 

Mississippi United States 
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Nancy Judson nancygaylejudson@gmail.com New York United States 

Julie Kavee juliekavee@gmail.com New York United States 

Petra Camilla Koch petra.c.koch@gmail.com Hamburg Germany 

Jeremy Krauss info@jeremy-krauss.com Rottach-Egem Germany 

Marion Kregeloh marion@marinmovement.com California United States 

Suzanne Kronisch suzanne.kronisch@gmail.com California United States 

Philippe Leblond pipl@hotmail.com Quebec Canada 

Lauren Ledford lledford87@yahoo.com Oklahoma United States 

Jo-anne Lee kungfuelfqueen@gmail.com New York United States 

Melanie Lepper melanie@tuneintoyourself.com Virginia United States 

Matthew Leve matt@tula.nyc New York United States 

Paul Linden paullinden@aol.com Ohio United States 

Pat Lovejoy patlovejoy1@gmail.com Massachusetts United States 

Lisa Magarill-Hillman magarill3881@gmail.com Maryland United States 

Sita Mani sitamani70@gmail.com New York United States 

Marc Marcotte marc@thefluidbody.com California United States 

Marcia Margolin 
 

California United States 

William Massie zzenman1@aol.com Connecticut United States 

Carol Meade meadecarol45@gmail.com Connecticut United States 

Marghe Mills-Thysen millsthysenm@gmail.com California United States 

Diana Moreno dmorenonc@aol.com North Carolina United States 

Dorthea Morton onefootus@yahoo.com Ohio United States 

Garet Newell Garet@feldenkrais-itc.com West Sussex United Kingdom 

Holly Parker 
 

Massachusetts United States 

Forrestine Paulay 
 

New York United States 
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Stacey Pelinka spelinka@gmail.com California United States 

Sabine Pfeffer pfeffer.s17@gmail.com Paris France 

Joan Pfitzenmaier fitzenfelden@earthlink.net New York United States 

Lawrence Phillips lawrence@embodiedmentoring.net Colorado United States 

Dianne M. Postnieks dianne.postnieks@gmail.com South Carolina United States 

Debra Repine dbrepine@att.net Michigan United States 

Nancy Rosenthal Schumacher nancyrosenthal9@gmail.com New York United States 

Sarah Rosinsky sarahrosinsky@sbcglobal.net California United States 

Edna Rossenas 
 

California United States 

Sally Rubin 
 

New York United States 

Annie Rudnik Cauthorn annie.rudnik@gmail.com Illinois United States 

John Russell karasoma@aol.com Maryland United States 

Luis Sanchez luismsanchez4@gmail.com California United States 

Paul Schlesinger pschlesinger@gmail.com California United States 

Robert Schulenburg bobschulenburg@gmail.com California United States 

Steven Shafarman steve@flexaware.com District of Columbia United States 

Candace Sherman candacesher71@gmail.com Kansas United States 

Katrin Smithback ksmithback@gmail.com New Mexico United States 

Joan Stanley jsstanley@shaw.ca Alberta Canada 

Maureen Stark sostarkle@gmail.com Ontario Canada 

Robin Sterling rcs.musician@comcast.net Illinois United States 

Eve Strauss evestrauss2@gmail.com Hawaii United States 

Allison Suran AllisonSuran@gmail.com Oregon United States 

Linda Tellington-Jones linda@ttouch.com Hawaii United States 

Mary Ann Thomson heyma@unm.edu New Mexico United States 
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Pat Tomlin pattom@olympus.net Washington United States 

Felicia Noelle Trujillo felitru11@gmail.com New Mexico United States 

Marie-Claude Vuille waltong8@hotmail.com New York United States 

Marta Welch movenergy@elp.rr.com Texas United States 

Barbara White barbiemw165@gmail.com California United States 

Nancy Forst Williamson nancyforst@gmail.com Nebraska United States 

Laurie Wolfe wolfestudio@comcast.net Massachusetts United States 

Tammy Wolfe milehiwolfe@msn.com Colorado United States 

Jerry Wylie jerry.wylie@gmail.com Idaho United States 

Lydia Yohay lyohay@yahoo.com New York United States 

Sarah Young cooscafe@gmail.com Massachusetts United States 
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